

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.5014 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
2.	09.03.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Vadapalli Ramesh, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri S. Vijaya Kumar, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri A.S.C. Bose, learned Standing Counsel for Municipal Corporations. 2. Sri Vadapalli Ramesh, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner submits that notices sent to Unofficial Respondent Nos.4 & 5 got returned unserved. He seeks fresh personal notices to serve on the correct address. 3. Request granted. 4. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, this Court deems it appropriate to request the Deputy Director General of Telecom Enforcement and Resources Monitoring (TERM) Cell maintained by the Department of Telecommunications (DoT), Government of India, which is located at Mogalrajpuram, Vijayawada to either appear himself or depute any Expert having full knowledge with regard to the ill-effects on health and effects due to the 'Radiation' emanating from cell towers to the human beings and other animals for the purpose of assisting this Court. For this purpose, Registrar (Judicial) is directed to communicate a copy of this Order to the Deputy Director General of	

		Telecom Enforcement and Resources Monitoring (TERM) Cell, Mogalrajpuram, Vijayawada forthwith for effective compliance. The Deputy Director General of Telecom Enforcement and Resources Monitoring (TERM) Cell shall make this arrangement before the next date of listing. 5. List the matter on 18.03.2026. 6. Interim Order granted earlier shall continue till the next listing. JKS GRKP, J	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--

