

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.5014 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3	31.03.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Vadapalli Ramesh, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Vijaya Kumar, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri A.S.C. Bose, Ld. Standing Counsel for the Municipal Corporations. 2. List on 20.04.2026 to enable the Officer to appear before this Court for assistance. 3. Interim Order dated 20.02.2026 shall continue till the next listing. 4. The Official Respondents are at liberty to file Counter-Affidavit in the meantime. <u>GRKP, J</u> Mnr	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE