

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.5014 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
05.	22.04.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Vadapalli Ramesh, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri S. Vijay Kumar, learned Counsel representing Sri A.S.C. Bose, learned Standing Counsel for Nellore Municipal Corporation and Sri Jampana Srikanth, learned Counsel for Respondent No.4. 2. In response to the query made by this Court <i>vide</i> Order dated 20.04.2026, Sri S. Vijay Kumar, learned Counsel appearing for the Corporation would submit that the builder of the apartments had submitted an Application for regularization of an extra floor under BPS-2025 and the same is pending. It is also submitted that the validity of BPS-2025 is under consideration before the Hon'ble Division Bench. In view of this Order, list this matter on 06.07.2026. 3. Interim Order granted earlier shall continue till the next listing. GRKP, J Vns	

--	--	--	--